
Goldey-Beacom (8-9) -vs- Caldwell (1-6)
3/14/2026 at Caldwell, N.J. (Kiwanis Oval)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tommy Federici (2-0)
Loss: Hayden Klyver (0-2)
HBP: George Starr, Matt Perez, Hayden Klyver
PB: Jake Macey (1), Christopher Bayo (5)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jesus Rivera First: JT Torres Second Base: Andre Narvaez 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 3:45   Attendance: 100   Weather: Cold and Windy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Goldey-Beacom 0 1 0 1 6 1 0 2 2 13 18 2
Caldwell 3 0 1 1 0 3 2 0 0 10 14 1

Goldey-Beacom 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jaime Neris 2b 4 1 3 2 1 1 0
Roman Keith lf 5 1 1 0 0 0 4
Owen Knerr 3b 6 2 3 1 0 1 0
Joey Current dh 4 2 2 0 2 2 0
    Kaden Barmer pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zach Smethers 1b 5 2 2 3 1 0 3
Bobby Stewart ss 5 1 2 2 0 0 1
Jake Macey c 3 3 2 0 2 0 0
Tyee Irving rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Connor Wilson rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
Trey Mason cf 5 1 2 5 0 0 0
George Starr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Leech p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reed Thompson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tommy Federici p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 13 18 13 6 7 9

2B: Jaime Neris (2); Jake Macey (1)
HR: Jaime Neris (1); Owen Knerr (1); Zach Smethers (1); Trey
Mason (1)
SB: Kaden Barmer (1); Connor Wilson (1)
HBP: Jaime Neris (1); Roman Keith (1)
E: Owen Knerr (1); Zach Smethers (1)

Caldwell 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Christian Rinick ss 6 0 0 0 0 1 2
Stephen Young jr. dh 5 3 4 1 1 0 0
Jimmy Turchi cf 5 3 2 0 1 1 1
Justin Levine 3b 5 2 2 1 1 2 0
Chris Hopf 1b 3 2 2 4 3 0 1
Enrique Beltra lf 5 0 3 2 1 1 1
Devon Cass 2b 4 0 1 2 0 1 0
Christopher Bayo c 3 0 0 0 2 0 5
Alan Hernandez rf 4 0 0 0 0 3 4
Vinny Sangataldo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Perez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hayden Klyver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    John Rigas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 10 14 10 9 9 14

2B: Stephen Young jr. (1); Justin Levine (1); Devon Cass (1)
HR: Stephen Young jr. (1); Chris Hopf (1)
SF: Devon Cass (1)
SB: Stephen Young jr. (3); Jimmy Turchi (1); Enrique Beltra (1)
CS: Enrique Beltra (1)
HBP: Alan Hernandez (1)
E: Christopher Bayo (1)
DP: 1

Goldey-Beacom IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
George Starr 4.2 10 5 5 2 3 0 0 1 0 23 27 7 3 93
Tyler Leech 1.0 4 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 1 29
Reed Thompson 0.2 0 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 1 27
Tommy Federici (W, 2-0) 2.2 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 8 10 3 1 39
Totals 14 10 10 9 9 0 0 1 0 40 51 11 6 188

Caldwell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Vinny Sangataldo 4.1 9 7 7 5 3 0 0 0 0 20 25 1 7 105
Matt Perez 1.2 3 2 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 7 8 0 1 20
Hayden Klyver (L, 0-2) 2.0 4 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 10 11 5 0 29
John Rigas 1.0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 3 0 27
Totals 18 13 13 6 7 0 0 2 0 42 50 9 8 181



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Goldey-Beacom - Top of 1st GOL CAL
Jaime Neris walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 0 0
Roman Keith singled to left field (1-2 BKF); Jaime Neris advanced to second. 0 0
Roman Keith advanced to second on a passed ball; Jaime Neris advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
Owen Knerr struck out looking (3-2 BKBBKK). 0 0
Joey Current struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 0 0
Zach Smethers grounded out to ss (1-2 BKSF). 0 0

Caldwell - Bottom of 1st GOL CAL
Christian Rinick flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Stephen Young jr. singled to third base (1-0 B). 0 0
Jimmy Turchi singled to left field (2-0 BB); Stephen Young jr. advanced to second. 0 0
Justin Levine singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 KKB); Jimmy Turchi advanced to second; Stephen Young jr.
scored. 0 1
Chris Hopf walked (3-0 BBBB); Justin Levine advanced to second; Jimmy Turchi advanced to third. 0 1
Enrique Beltra singled to right field, RBI (2-2 KBFB); Chris Hopf advanced to second; Justin Levine advanced
to third; Jimmy Turchi scored. 0 2
Devon Cass flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (1-1 FB); Chris Hopf advanced to third; Justin Levine scored. 0 3
Enrique Beltra stole second. 0 3
Christopher Bayo grounded out to p (1-2 KBS). 0 3

Goldey-Beacom - Top of 2nd GOL CAL
Bobby Stewart grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 3
Jake Macey walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
Tyee Irving grounded out to ss (3-2 KBBFB); Jake Macey advanced to second. 0 3
Jake Macey advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 3
Trey Mason singled, RBI (3-1 BBFB); Jake Macey scored. 1 3
Jaime Neris doubled to left field (0-0); Trey Mason advanced to third. 1 3
Roman Keith grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 3

Caldwell - Bottom of 2nd GOL CAL
Alan Hernandez struck out swinging (1-2 FFFBFS). 1 3
Christian Rinick flied out to lf (0-2 FK). 1 3
Stephen Young jr. singled through the left side (1-1 KB). 1 3
Stephen Young jr. stole second. 1 3
Stephen Young jr. stole third. 1 3
Jimmy Turchi flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 1 3

Goldey-Beacom - Top of 3rd GOL CAL
Owen Knerr grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 1 3
Joey Current singled through the right side (2-1 BBK). 1 3
Zach Smethers grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBFB); Joey Current advanced to second. 1 3
Bobby Stewart singled up the middle, advanced to second (2-1 SBB); Joey Current advanced to third, out at
home lf to ss to c. 1 3

Caldwell - Bottom of 3rd GOL CAL
Justin Levine struck out looking (3-2 BFFBBK). 1 3
Chris Hopf singled to left center (1-1 BF). 1 3
Enrique Beltra singled to center field (0-2 KK); Chris Hopf advanced to second. 1 3
Devon Cass doubled to left field, RBI (0-2 KF); Enrique Beltra advanced to third; Chris Hopf scored. 1 4
Christopher Bayo reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-0); Devon Cass advanced to third; Enrique Beltra
out at home p to c. 1 4
Alan Hernandez struck out swinging (1-2 SBFFFS). 1 4



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Goldey-Beacom - Top of 4th GOL CAL
Jake Macey singled to left center (1-0 B). 1 4
Tyee Irving struck out looking (2-2 BFFBFK). 1 4
Trey Mason flied out to rf (0-0). 1 4
Jaime Neris doubled, out at third cf to ss to c to 3b, RBI (0-1 F); Jake Macey scored. 2 4

Caldwell - Bottom of 4th GOL CAL
Christian Rinick lined out to ss (0-1 K). 2 4
Stephen Young jr. homered to left field, RBI (1-2 BKSF). 2 5
Jimmy Turchi singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0). 2 5
Jimmy Turchi stole second. 2 5
Justin Levine grounded out to ss (2-2 BKSB). 2 5
Chris Hopf flied out to cf to left center (0-1 K). 2 5

Goldey-Beacom - Top of 5th GOL CAL
Roman Keith grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKK). 2 5
Owen Knerr singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 2 5
Joey Current walked (3-1 BFBBB); Owen Knerr advanced to second. 2 5
Joey Current advanced to second on a passed ball; Owen Knerr advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 5
Zach Smethers walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 2 5
Bobby Stewart singled through the right side, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Zach Smethers advanced to second; Joey
Current scored; Owen Knerr scored. 4 5
Jake Macey walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Bobby Stewart advanced to second; Zach Smethers advanced to third. 4 5
Matt Perez to p for Vinny Sangataldo. 4 5
Tyee Irving struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFS). 4 5
Trey Mason homered to left field, 4 RBI (0-1 K); Jake Macey scored; Bobby Stewart scored; Zach Smethers
scored. 8 5
Jaime Neris struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 8 5

Caldwell - Bottom of 5th GOL CAL
Enrique Beltra reached first on an error by 1b (1-1 BK). 8 5
Devon Cass popped up to ss (0-0). 8 5
Enrique Beltra out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 8 5
Christopher Bayo walked (3-2 FBBBSFB). 8 5
Alan Hernandez hit by pitch (1-0 H); Christopher Bayo advanced to second. 8 5
Tyler Leech to p for George Starr. 8 5
Christian Rinick struck out looking (3-2 FBBFBK). 8 5

Goldey-Beacom - Top of 6th GOL CAL
Roman Keith hit by pitch (1-0 H). 8 5
Owen Knerr singled to right field (0-2 KKF); Roman Keith advanced to second. 8 5
Joey Current struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 8 5
Zach Smethers singled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Owen Knerr advanced to second; Roman Keith scored. 9 5
Bobby Stewart grounded into double play 3b to 1b (1-0 B); Owen Knerr out on the play. 9 5

Caldwell - Bottom of 6th GOL CAL
Stephen Young jr. doubled to left field (2-1 BKB). 9 5
Jimmy Turchi reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 SKBFF); Stephen Young jr. out at third p to 2b to ss. 9 5
Justin Levine doubled to center field (1-1 KB); Jimmy Turchi advanced to third. 9 5
Chris Hopf homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-2 SK); Justin Levine scored; Jimmy Turchi scored. 9 8
Enrique Beltra singled to left field (0-0). 9 8
Devon Cass popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 9 8
Christopher Bayo walked (3-0 BBBB); Enrique Beltra advanced to second. 9 8
Reed Thompson to p for Tyler Leech. 9 8
Alan Hernandez struck out swinging, out at first c unassisted (1-2 KBFS). 9 8



Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Goldey-Beacom - Top of 7th GOL CAL
Hayden Klyver to p for Matt Perez. 9 8
Jake Macey flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 9 8
Connor Wilson to rf for Tyee Irving. 9 8
Connor Wilson singled through the left side (0-0). 9 8
Trey Mason flied out to rf (0-0). 9 8
Connor Wilson stole second, advanced to third on an error by c. 9 8
Jaime Neris hit by pitch (3-2 BBSBSH). 9 8
Roman Keith popped up to 1b (0-0). 9 8

Caldwell - Bottom of 7th GOL CAL
Christian Rinick grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 KBB). 9 8
Stephen Young jr. walked (3-0 BBBB). 9 8
Stephen Young jr. advanced to second on a passed ball. 9 8
Jimmy Turchi walked (3-1 BFBBB). 9 8
Jimmy Turchi advanced to second on an error by 3b; Stephen Young jr. stole third. 9 8
Justin Levine walked (3-1 SBBBB). 9 8
Chris Hopf walked, RBI (3-1 FBBBB); Justin Levine advanced to second; Jimmy Turchi advanced to third;
Stephen Young jr. scored. 9 9
Tommy Federici to p for Reed Thompson. 9 9
Enrique Beltra walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Chris Hopf advanced to second; Justin Levine advanced to third;
Jimmy Turchi scored. 9 10
Devon Cass struck out looking (1-2 BKSFK). 9 10
Christopher Bayo flied out to lf (1-2 KBKF). 9 10

Goldey-Beacom - Top of 8th GOL CAL
Owen Knerr flied out to lf (1-2 KSBF). 9 10
Joey Current singled through the left side (1-1 BK). 9 10
Zach Smethers homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Joey Current scored. 11 10
Bobby Stewart popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 11 10
Jake Macey doubled to left field (1-0 B). 11 10
Connor Wilson struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 11 10

Caldwell - Bottom of 8th GOL CAL
Alan Hernandez grounded out to 2b (0-0). 11 10
Christian Rinick flied out to rf (1-2 FKB). 11 10
Stephen Young jr. flied out to lf (1-1 SB). 11 10

Goldey-Beacom - Top of 9th GOL CAL
John Rigas to p for Hayden Klyver. 11 10
Trey Mason flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 11 10
Jaime Neris homered to left field, RBI (0-1 K). 12 10
Roman Keith flied out to cf (2-2 BBKF). 12 10
Owen Knerr homered to left field, RBI (2-1 FBB). 13 10
Joey Current walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 13 10
Kaden Barmer pinch ran for Joey Current. 13 10
Kaden Barmer stole second. 13 10
Zach Smethers flied out to rf (2-2 KBSB). 13 10

Caldwell - Bottom of 9th GOL CAL
Jimmy Turchi struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 13 10
Justin Levine struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 13 10
Chris Hopf walked (3-1 KBBBB). 13 10
Enrique Beltra struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 13 10



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


